

ASX / Media Release

Change of Person Responsible for Communications to ASX

Fremont, California and Sydney, Australia; 10 December 2020 — Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 12.6, Pivotal Systems Corporation ("Pivotal" or the "Company") (ASX: PVS) advises that effective today, Mr Danny Davies replaces Ms Naomi Dolmatoff as the person responsible for communications with the ASX in relation to listing rule matters.

THIS RELEASE DATED 10 DECEMBER 2020 HAS BEEN AUTHORISED FOR LODGEMENT TO ASX BY DENNIS MAHONEY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER.

- ENDS -

For further information, interview and photos:

Investor Relations & Media (Australia):
Dr Thomas Duthy
Nemean Group
tduthy@pivotalsys.com
+61 402 493 727

Media Contact (US): Pia Brandt ANZU Partners pjb@anzupartners.com

ASX Representative:

Danny Davies Company Matters Pty Ltd davies@companymatters.com.au

If investors wish to subscribe to Pivotal Systems' email alert service for ASX Announcements, please follow this <u>link</u>.

About Pivotal Systems Corporation (ASX: PVS)

Pivotal Systems Corporation (ARBN 626 346 325), is a company incorporated in Delaware, USA, whose stockholders have limited liability. Pivotal Systems provides the best-in-class gas flow monitoring and control technology platform for the global semiconductor industry. The Company's proprietary hardware and software utilizes advanced machine learning to enable preventative diagnostic capability resulting in an order of magnitude increase in fab productivity and capital efficiency for existing and future technology nodes. For more information on Pivotal Systems Corporation, visit https://www.pivotalsys.com/.